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et al v. Rimini Street, Inc. et al

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP
B. Trent Webb, Es{jpro hac vice)
Eric Buresh, Es(pro hac vice)
2555 Grand Boulevard

Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613
Telephone: (816) 474-6550
Facsimile: (816) 421-5547
bwebb@shb.com
eburesh@shb.com

Robert H. Reckers, Es(pro hac vice)
600 Travis Street, Suite 1600
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 227-8008
Facsimile: (731) 227-9508
rreckers@shb.com

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

ORACLE USA, INC., a Clmrado corporation;
ORACLE AMERICA, INC., a Delaware
corporation; and ORACLE INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION, a Caldrnia corporation,

Plaintiffs,
V.

RIMINI STREET, INC. ,a Nevada corporation;
SETH RAVIN, an individual,

Defendants.

Doq.

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

W. West Allen (Nevada Bar No. 5566)
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Tel: (702) 949-8200

Fax: (702) 949-8398
WAllen@LRLaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG

Mark G. Tratos, Esqg. (Nevada Bar No. 1086)
Brandon Roos, Esq. (Nevada Bar No. 7888)
Leslie Godfrey, Esq. (Nevada Bar No. 10229
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, NV 89169

Telephone: (702) 792-3773

Facsimile: (702) 792-9002
tratosm@gtlaw.com

roosb@gtlaw.com

godfreyl@gtlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants
RIMINI STREET, INC. and SETH RAVIN

Case No. 2:10-cv-0106-LRH-PAL

ORDER GRANTING

DEFENDANTS’ ADMINISTRATIVE
MOTION TO PERMIT DEFENDANTS
TO FILE UNDER SEAL EXHIBITS 1, 2,
3,4,5,7AND 8TO THE
DECLARATION OF ROBERT H.
RECKERS IN SUPPORT OF THE
PARTIES’ JOINT CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
STATEMENT

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTIN®EFENDANTS’ ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL
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http://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2010cv00106/71326/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2010cv00106/71326/226/
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© 00 N o o b~ w N Pk

N RN DN N NN N N DN P P R R R R R R R
0o N o O~ W N RBP O © 0 N O 0o M W N L O

-2-

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTIN®EFENDANTS’ ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL
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